

RECEIVED-FPSC.

10 FEB 19 AM 10: 51

COMMISSION
CLERK

February 15, 2010

Ms. Anne Cole Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL. 32399

Re: Docket No. 050920- Notice of adoption of existing interconnection agreement between Quincy Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom/Quincy Telephone and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership by MCC Telephony of Florida, LLC.

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing in the above reference docket, this cover letter corrects the original letter filed in this docket. TDS Telecom's filing in the above reference should have been noticed as an adoption of an existing interconnection agreement between TDS Telecom/Quincy Telephone and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership by MCC Telephony of Florida, LLC. TDS Telecom respectfully requests approval of the agreement pursuant to 47 U.S.C. §252(i) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Questions regarding this filing may be directed to me at (850) 875-5207.

Chamas M. M. Cal

Thomas M. McCabe

Manager-State Government Affairs

TDS TELECOM

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK